CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA RESOLUTION NO. 2011-101

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, AMENDING THE CITY'S WASTEWATER UTILITY FEES AND RATES; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the City of Marathon, Florida (the "City") enacted Ordinance 02-07-12 and Ordinance 2008-10, which establish a Wastewater Utility and authorizes by City Council resolution, the imposition of fees, charges, and procedures as appropriate for the construction, operation and maintenance of the Wastewater Utility; and

WHEREAS, the City desires to amend the Wastewater Utility fees and rates.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The above recitals are true and correct and are incorporated herein.

Section 2. The Wastewater Utility fees and rates schedule attached hereto as Exhibit "A" is hereby adopted.

Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, THIS 25th DAY OF OCTOBER, 2011.

THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA

Ginger Snead, Mayor

AYES:Cinque, Keating, Ramsay, Worthington, SneadNOES:NoneABSENT:NoneABSTAIN:None

ATTEST:

nane Clavier Diane Clavier, City Clerk

(City Seal)

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY FOR THE USE AND RELIANCE OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA ONLY:

City Attorney ۵

EXHIBIT "A"

City of Marathon

Wastewater Utility Rates

(Service Fees)¹

4. Tampering Charge	***	
B. Tampering Charge		\$ 150 500/Per Day
C. Tampering Charge (Repeat)		\$ 150 500/Per Day

12. Certified Secondary Meter Reading		<u>\$5/Quarter or 20%</u> whichever is greater
13. Reclaimed Water		50% of the FKAA potable Water rates

¹ Additions to existing text are shown by <u>underline</u>, and deletions are shown as strikethrough.